SAN JOSE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 200 E. Santa Clara St San Jose, California 95113

## A Town Hall Event for the Public with the Santa Clara County Superior Court





The Superior Court Town Hall will be held on September 19 at 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. at the San Jose City Hall Council Chambers, 200 E Santa City Hall Chambers, 200 E Santa Chambers, 200 E S

The Santa Clara County Bar Association Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher sissues currently facing includes members includes members to give apologize for the inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

The event will be rescheduled to avoid conflict with inconvenience.

\*The Canons of Judicial Ethics preclude judges from discussing individual cases\*



Thank you to Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom for generously sponsoring this event.



SANTA CLARA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
31 NORTH 2ND STREET • SUITE 400 • SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113
P: 408.287.2557 • INFO@SCCBA.COM

## **ANTICIPATED PANELISTS**

**Hon. Patricia Lucas**, Presiding Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court

**Hon. Deborah Ryan**, Assistant Presiding Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court

**Rebecca Fleming**, CEO Santa Clara County Superior Court

**Kevin Hammon**, SCCBA President

**Gabriel Gregg**, SCCBA President-Elect